
 

                                                                 

 

Study Plan 

Minor in History (HIM12) 
Course Code Course Credits 

HIST1004 / HSTB113 Historical Theory and Practice 3 

 
At least one course in Chinese history or 
Local history 

3 

 At least one course in non-Chinese history 3 
 At least one course in modern history 3 
 At least one course in pre-modern history 3 

 
Any one of the history required elective 
courses 

3 

Total Credits 18 
*One course can ONLY count for one requirement. 
 
Course list of different categories: 

Course Code Course Credits 
Courses in Chinese History and Local History 

HIST1000 / HSTB110 History of Macao 3 
HIST1001 / HSTB111 Ancient Chinese History 3 
HIST1002 / HSTB112 Modern Chinese History 3 
HIST1003 / HSTB150 Contemporary Chinese History 3 

HSTB151 History of Hong Kong 3 
HIST1007 / HSTB152 Art History of Ancient China 3 
HIST1008 / HSTB153 Art History of Modern China 3 
HIST2006 / HSTB250 Macao in World History 3 
HIST3002 / HSTB351 Cultural History of Macao 3 

 
Courses in Non-Chinese History 

HIST1005 / HSTB120 History of Modern East Asia  3 
HIST1006 / HSTB121 Modern American History 3 
HIST2001 / HSTB210 Western Civilizations I 3 
HIST2003 / HSTB211 History of Portugal 3 
HIST2002 / HSTB220 Western Civilizations II 3 
HIST2005 / HSTB222 History of Traditional Southeast Asia 3 
HIST2007 / HSTB251 History of Traditional East Asia 3 
HIST2008 / HSTB252 History of Modern Southeast Asia 3 
HIST2009 / HSTB253 History of Modern South Asia 3 



 

                                                                 

HIST3006 / HSTB358 History of Medieval Europe 3 
HSTB360 History of Twentieth-Century Russia 3 

 
Courses in Modern History 

HIST1002 / HSTB112 Modern Chinese History 3 
HIST1005 / HSTB120 History of Modern East Asia 3 
HIST1006 / HSTB121 Modern American History 3 
HIST1003 / HSTB150 Contemporary Chinese History 3 
HIST1008 / HSTB153 Art History of Modern China 3 
HIST2008 / HSTB252 History of Modern Southeast Asia 3 
HIST2009 / HSTB253 History of Modern South Asia 3 

HSTB360 History of Twentieth-Century Russia 3 
HSTB361 The International Cold War in History 3 

 
Courses in Pre-Modern History 

HIST1001 / HSTB111 Ancient Chinese History 3 
HIST1007 / HSTB152 Art History of Ancient China 3 
HIST2005 / HSTB222 History of Traditional Southeast Asia 3 
HIST2007 / HSTB251 History of Traditional East Asia 3 
HIST2010 / HSTB254 History of Asian Arts 3 
HIST3006 / HSTB358 History of Medieval Europe 3 

 
History Required Elective Courses 

HIST1003 / HSTB150 Contemporary Chinese History 3 
HSTB151 History of Hong Kong 3 

HIST1007 / HSTB152 Art History of Ancient China 3 
HIST1008 / HSTB153 Art History of Modern China 3 

HSTB154 Field Work in History 3 

HIST2004 / HSTB221 
Readings of Classical Chinese Documents 
and Historical Materials 

3 

HIST2006 / HSTB250 Macao in World History 3 
HIST2007 / HSTB251 History of Traditional East Asia 3 
HIST2008 / HSTB252 History of Modern Southeast Asia 3 
HIST2009 / HSTB253 History of Modern South Asia 3 
HIST2010 / HSTB254 History of Asian Arts 3 
HIST2011 / HSTB255 History of Western Arts 3 

HSTB256 History and Films 3 
HSTB257 History and Novels 3 

HIST2014-2016, 2022, 
2023 / HSTB275-279 

Special Topics in History 3 

HIST3000 / HSTB320 Asian Maritime History 3 



 

                                                                 

HIST3001 / HSTB350 China and World Heritage 3 
HIST3002 / HSTB351 Cultural History of Macao 3 
HIST3003 / HSTB352 Chinese Painting and Calligraphy 3 

HSTB353 History of U.S. - Asia Relations 3 
HIST3004 / HSTB354 Buddhist Arts in China and Macao 3 
HIST3005 / HSTB355 History of Chinese Popular Culture 3 

HSTB356 Gender and Women in World History 3 
HSTB357 Crime and Protest in History 3 

HIST3006 / HSTB358 History of Medieval Europe 3 
HIST3007 / HSTB359 Renaissance and European Expansion 3 

HSTB360 History of Twentieth-Century Russia 3 
HSTB361 The International Cold War in History 3 

HIST3013-3015 / 3021,  
3022 / HSTB375-379 

Special Topics in History 3 

HIST4003 / HSTB450 Independent Studies 3 
HSTB451 The British Empire and the World 3 

 

*Applicable for students admitted the minor programme from the academic year 2012/2013 onwards. 


